South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 04, 2024, 12:21:45 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2496 (Rat #0814, Act #0683 of 1988) General Bill, By R.A. Kohn and J.D. Bradley

A Bill to provide that for a period of two years, the waiting period required by Section 38-73-960 of the 1976 Code may be
extended by the Commissioner for an additional period of six months rather than sixty days in the manner permitted by the
Section.-amended title

02/19/87
02/19/87
03/25/87
03/31/87
03/31/87
04/01/87
04/02/87
04/02/87
04/08/87
04/09/87
04/09/87
04/10/87
04/16/87
04/16/87
04/23/87
04/23/87
04/23/87
04/29/87
04/30/87
05/06/87
05/07/87

05/12/87
06/21/88
06/21/88
06/21/88
06/21/88
06/21/88
06/21/88
06/27/88
06/27/88
06/27/88
08/01/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
Senate

House
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-628

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-628
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1420
Amended HJ-1487

Read second time HJ-1488

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1517

Introduced and read first time SJ-1142

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-114

Recalled from Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-1232

Read second time SJ-1742

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-1742
Read third time and enrolled SJ-1267

Recalled from Legislative Council SJ-1364

Third reading reconsidered SJ-1365

Amended SJ-1491

Read third time SJ-1491

Returned SJ-1491

Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-2269

Debate adjouned on amendments until Tues. May 5, 1987 HJ-2372
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-2512

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Lindsay, Doar, and
McConnell SJ-1740

Conference committee appointed JD Bradley, Neilson, & JW McLeod HJ-2609
Conference report received SJ-32

Conference report adopted SJ-32

Conference report received HJ-4928

Conference report adopted HJ-4928

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-4960

Ratified R 814

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/27/88

Act No. 683

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



