May 04, 2024, 12:21:45 pm

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

## H\*2496 (Rat #0814, Act #0683 of 1988) General Bill, By R.A. Kohn and J.D. Bradley

A Bill to provide that for a period of two years, the waiting period required by Section 38-73-960 of the 1976 Code may be extended by the Commissioner for an additional period of six months rather than sixty days in the manner permitted by the Section.-amended title

02/19/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-628
02/19/87	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-628
03/25/87	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1420
03/31/87	House	Amended HJ-1487
03/31/87	House	Read second time HJ-1488
04/01/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1517
04/02/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1142
04/02/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-114
04/08/87	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-1232
04/09/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-1742
04/09/87	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-1742
04/10/87	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1267
04/16/87	Senate	Recalled from Legislative Council SJ-1364
04/16/87	Senate	Third reading reconsidered SJ-1365
04/23/87	Senate	Amended SJ-1491
04/23/87	Senate	Read third time SJ-1491
04/23/87	Senate	Returned SJ-1491
04/29/87	House	Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-2269
04/30/87	House	Debate adjouned on amendments until Tues. May 5, 1987 HJ-2372
05/06/87	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-2512
05/07/87	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Lindsay, Doar, and
		McConnell SJ-1740
05/12/87	House	Conference committee appointed JD Bradley, Neilson, & JW McLeod HJ-2609
06/21/88	Senate	Conference report received SJ-32
06/21/88	Senate	Conference report adopted SJ-32
06/21/88	House	Conference report received HJ-4928
06/21/88	House	Conference report adopted HJ-4928
06/21/88	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-4960
06/21/88		Ratified R 814
06/27/88		Signed By Governor
06/27/88		Effective date 06/27/88
06/27/88		Act No. 683
08/01/88		Copies available